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Parts Diagram for Grill

2

61

60

62

63

64

65

66
67

44

43

45

42



Parts Diagram for Left Cabinet
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Parts Diagram for Right Cabinet 
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Parts List for Grill

42  Drawer handle bezel
43 Drawer Assembly 1
44 Drawer Handle 1
45 Adjustable Level 
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202-15
60

art anel, Rear 161
art anel rame, ront 162
art anel rame, Rear 163
art anel, eft 164
art anel, Right 165

Drawer lide et 1 set66
art anel rame onnecting racket67

art anel, ront 11-09
11-10
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Parts List for Right Cabinet

Parts List for Left Cabinet

KEY D ESC R IPTION PAR T# QTY

1 211-11 1
2 11-16 1
3 202-15
4 1 1
5 1
6 0
7 47 1
8 46 1
9

10 1

KEY DESCRIPTION PART# QTY
Right Cabinet Panel, Top/Left 211-17 1

Right Cabinet Panel, Top/Right 211-18 1
Side Burner Lid 11-19 1

ide urner ot upport 1
ide urner id Bracket, eft 1
ide urner id  Bracket, Right 1
ide urner 1
ide urner racket 1
rotective ad 2
ide urner ody 1
ide urner Electrode with ire 1
ide urner ontrol nob 1
ide urner ontrol nob eat hield 1
ide urner rifice racket 1
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as Valve ide urner-LP

Door 
Middle Tray

Door rim rame
Door rim late

Door  andle
ottom helf, Right abinet-LP
evel Ad uster

ide urner ody racket

Handle Bezel

1

1
1
1
1
1
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1
1
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S0210-03
S0167-60

B
205-42

67B

39

11-26
2
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211-27
202-15

Door  Latch

The Right Cabinet

11 1202-05

Left Cabinet Panel, Top
Left Cabinet

Door
Door  Handle
Handle Bezel
Trash Bin Holder
Trash Bin

Door Hardware

Adjustable Level
Door Trim Frame

12
13
14
16

Sink racket 211-21
Sink
Tap

S0170-17-S304 1
1
1Drain pipe assembly

S0211-02
S0155-38Z

7 Gas cylinder frame 1S0118-61A
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Assembly Instructions
CAUTION :  To assemble this grill, you should obtain assistance from another person when handling some of
the larger, heavier pieces.

 ̀ Assemble Island Set
Open both cartons and remove all packing materials.
Open Grill Lid and remove packing materials.
Align the 3 individual components and slide them together carefully. 

Use your grill at least 3 feet away from any wall
or surface.
Do not obstruct the flow of air for combustion and
ventilation.
DO NOT lift Grill Island units from the table top
surfaces when moving or assembling Island set.

CAUTION! !

2

Assemble handles onto the left, right cabinets and the front drawer.

Please remove off the screws from the handle and then assemble the handle on the cabinet doors and drawer with 
handle bezel. 

1
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4 n a  in  au e

3 n a  the Grill

gs
印章



5    Connect Side Burner Connection Hose
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Adjustable Level

Wrench

Adjustable Level are located underside of the Island Assembly as shown.
If the Island sets are not level with each others, adjust the 12 preassembled Adjustable 
Level using the wrench provided.
- Turn the adjusters clockwise to raise the height of the Island.
- Turn the adjusters counterclockwise to lower the Island.
After leveling, double check for making sure that all the adjusters touch the ground. 
IMPORTANT: For illustration purpose the Island Assembly Set is shown on a tilted 
angle. FOR YOUR SAFETY, DO NOT TILT your Island Assembly at any time.

(Already packed in the Operator's
Manual packaging.)

Wrench
Qty. 1
Part # P05515021G
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Drawer Removal instruction

1 To Remove the drawer : follow the instruction below to remove the drawer.
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Press down the click on the Left side

Pull up the click on the Right side



Grand Hall Europe B.V.

      Tolstraat 17a   

       7482 DC  Haaksbergen 

       The Netherlands 

Manufactured by 

 Zhuhai Prokan Relaxation Equipment Co., Ltd. 

Jinfa Industrial Area Of Jinding Town, Zhuhai, 

Guangdong, China  
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